South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 10, 2026, 01:04:39 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*3018 (Rat #0032, Act #0020 of 1989) General Bill, By H.H. Clyborne

A Bill to amend Section 18-7-20, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to an appeal from a judgment in a
magistrate's or municipal court, so as to change from ten to thirty days the time an appellant has to file his notice of appeal,
and Section 22-3-1000, relating to the time for making a motion for a new trial, and the time a right of appeal exists, so as to
increase from five to twenty-five days the time a right of appeal exists from a judgment after the refusal of a motion for a new
trial.-amended title

12/08/88
12/08/88
01/10/89
01/10/89
01/18/89
01/19/89
01/19/89
01/24/89
01/25/89
01/25/89
02/15/89
02/21/89
02/22/89
03/07/89
03/12/89
03/12/89
03/12/89
03/15/89

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary
Introduced and read first time HJ-23
Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-23
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-16
Amended HJ-8

Read second time HJ-9

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-21
Introduced and read first time SJ-6
Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-6
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-7
Read second time SJ-13

Read third time and enrolled SJ-12

Ratified R 32

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/12/89

Act No. 20

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



