

## Session 108 - (1989-1990)

### H\*3018 (Rat #0032, Act #0020 of 1989) General Bill, By H.H. Clyborne

A Bill to amend Section 18-7-20, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to an appeal from a judgment in a magistrate's or municipal court, so as to change from ten to thirty days the time an appellant has to file his notice of appeal; and Section 22-3-1000, relating to the time for making a motion for a new trial, and the time a right of appeal exists, so as to increase from five to twenty-five days the time a right of appeal exists from a judgment after the refusal of a motion for a new trial.-amended title

12/08/88	House	Prefiled
12/08/88	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/10/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-23
01/10/89	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-23
01/18/89	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-16
01/19/89	House	Amended HJ-8
01/19/89	House	Read second time HJ-9
01/24/89	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-21
01/25/89	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
01/25/89	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-6
02/15/89	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-7
02/21/89	Senate	Read second time SJ-13
02/22/89	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-12
03/07/89		Ratified R 32
03/12/89		Signed By Governor
03/12/89		Effective date 03/12/89
03/12/89		Act No. 20
03/15/89		Copies available